

ON PHYSICAL HEARING
MACT No.397/19
UID NO.DLNW01 006351 2019
KIRAN & ORS. VS. SHRIRAM GENERAL INS. CO. LTD.

10.09.2021

Today, the Court is being held by way of physical mode, as per Roster issued pursuant to the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide letter No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 and subsequent order No. 24713-24777/F2(1)NW/RC/2021 dated 21.08.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (N/W).

Present : Shri Divyanshu, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri V.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Ins. Co.

An application for seeking permission to sell the vehicle No. DL-1LP-4304 filed by applicant/petitioner through dedicated e-mail of the court. The same is taken on record.

No PW is present nor summoned for today.

Put up for reply and arguments of the aforesaid application/PE for 10.12.2021.

(Mukesh Kumar Gupta)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
10.09.2021_(PK)