

**On Physical Hearing**  
**CNR No. DLW01- 006357-2019**  
**MACT No. 397/19**

**17.02.2022**

Today, the court is being held by way of physical as per Roster in continuation of directions of Hon'ble High court of Delhi vide office Order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dt. 11.02.2022 and in continuation of order No. 4410-4463/F2(1)/Judl./NW/RC/2022 dt. 11.02.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (N/W).

Present:- Sh. Divas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along-with petitioner.

Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance Co.

**Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.** As per the the directions of Ld. Presiding officer, matter is adjourned for purpose already fixed for 06.05.2022.

**READER/17.02.2022**