

CNR No. DLNW-01-006351-2019
MACT No. 397-19

28.10.2022

Present: Sh. Sunil Dwivedi, Counsel for Petitioners.
Sh. V.K. Gupta, Counsel for Ins. Co.

List of witnesses filed on behalf of the Petitioners.
Same is taken on record.

An application for summoning of witnesses filed on behalf of the Petitioners. Herd and perused. In view of the submissions made and the averments made in the application the same is allowed.

The witnesses be summoned through all modes for NDOH. Notice be also executed under Order V rule 21 CPC.

Matter be listed, on **17.12.2022**.

(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
(R) 28.10.2022