

21 M A C T 397/19
KIRAN AND ORS Vs. SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY

17.12.2022

Present: Sh. Bimal Prakash, Counsel for the Petitioners.
Sh. V.K. Gupta, Counsel for Ins. Co.

PW-2 Satpal, Record Clerk, Deptt. of Forensic Medicines examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

No other PW is present today.

To come up for RPE on 16.02.2023.

One week advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to the opposite party/counsel against acknowledgment.

The official record/witness be summoned on filing of PF. Diet money shall be paid on the spot.

(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
(R) 17.12.2022