

22 M A C T 397/19  
KIRAN AND ORS  
Vs.

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

02.06.2023

Present: Sh. Divas Sharma, Id. Counsel for the petitioner  
None for R1 & R2  
Sh. V.K. Gupta, Id. Counsel for R2

Matter is listed for P.E.

No witness is present today.

Notice issued to Concerned official from Safdarjang Hospital to produce the medical records, postmortem report and bills pertaining to deceased Mr. Chhanga w.e.f. 23.06.2018 to 27.06.2018 and Concerned person from PS Masurpur Distt. Muzaffarnagar, UP along with record of FIR no. 204/2018, has not been received back.

Issue fresh notice to the above said witnesses on filing of PF within seven days.

Notice issued to Concerned person from PS Masurpur Distt. Muzaffarnagar, UP, be served through SSP Muzaffarnagar, UP.

Matter be listed on **05.08.2023**.

**(Gagandeep Jindal)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**02.06.2023**