

25 M A C T 397/19

KIRAN AND ORS Vs. SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY

05.08.2023

Present: Sh. Divas Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R.1 and R.2.

Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for R.3/Insurance Co.

Notice issued to IO of FIR No. 204/18, PS Mashudpur, District Mujjaffar Nagar, Uttar Pradesh has not been received back. Issue fresh notice to IO on filing of PF. Summons be served through Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Mujjaffar Nagar. Dasti process be given to petitioner for service.

Put up for PE on **20.10.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.08.2023