

25 M A C T 397/19

KIRAN AND ORS Vs. SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE  
COMPANY

26.04.2024

Present: Ms. Babita, ld. proxy counsel alongwith petitioner.

Sh. Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for  
insurance company.

Issue BW in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against IO of FIR  
No.204/2018, PS Mansurpur, District Muzzafar Nagar, Uttar  
Pradesh on filing of email/RC, through concerned district Judge,  
returnable for NDOH.

Put up on 27.07.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**26.04.2024**