

37 M A C T 397/19

KIRAN AND ORS Vs. SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE  
COMPANY

28.09.2024

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Yadav, Ld. Proxy counsel for  
petitioners.

None for respondents.

Issue fresh BW in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against IO  
through concerned DCP on filing of PF. Notice be sent to DCP  
through email/RC.

Process Incharge is directed to file the report as to  
when email/RC has been sent.

Put up for further proceedings on 11.11.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**28.09.2024**