

35 M A C T 397/19

**KIRAN AND ORS Vs. SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY**

06.12.2025

Present: Sh. Sunil Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC).
Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at FA.

Calculation filed on behalf of petitioner, taken on record.

Part arguments heard. On request of Ld. Counsel for
petitioner, matter adjourned.

List for further arguments on 18.12.2025.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.12.2025