

36 M A C T 397/19

**KIRAN AND ORS Vs. SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY**

30.01.2026

Present: Sh. Diwakar Pal, Ld. counsel for petitioner (through VC).

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is at RE.

Ld. counsel for R3 submits that today concerned official from insurance company is not available and seeking time to lead RE. Hence, adjourned.

List for RE on 28.02.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
30.01.2026