

58 M A C T 397/19

**KIRAN AND ORS Vs. SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sunil Dwivedi, Ld. counsel for petitioner
(through VC).

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Ld. counsel for R3 has filed documents showing that petitioner had already filed personal insurance claim with R3 on 22.06.2019. Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that he has no information if any such claim was processed as petitioner has not received any money.

Ld. counsel for R3 is supplied the copy to Ld. counsel for petitioner and Ld. counsel for petitioner is directed to come with instructions on NDOH.

List on 04.04.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
13.03.2026